

March 18, 2025
AD 180
Ct. 17
SG

CPAN 1496 of 2024
in
WPA 1456 of 2024

Bimal Kumar Pradhan
vs.
Soumadeep Bhattacharya and another

Mr. Susanta Kumar Gangopadhyay
Mr. Arun Kumar Chakraborty
... for the applicant.

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi
... for the alleged contemnors.

Learned counsel for the alleged contemnors submits that no notice as well as copy of the writ petition has been served on them.

Let the applicant be served copy of the writ petition as well as notice on the alleged contemnors by speed post with A/D within a week from this date and file affidavit of service on the next date.

List this matter under the same heading after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)