

428 12.11.2025  
NB Ct. 28

**CPAN 1496 of 2024**  
In  
WPA 1456 of 2024

Bimal Kumar Pradhan  
Vs.  
Soumadeep Bhattacharya & Anr.

Mr. Susanta Kumar Gangopadhyay,  
Mr. Arun Kumar Chakraborty,  
Ms. Subhasree Banerjee.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha,  
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi.  
...for the alleged contemnors.

Report filed on behalf of the alleged contemnors is taken  
on record.

Copy of the same is handed over to the learned counsel  
for the petitioner.

Exception, if any, be filed within a fortnight from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same  
heading on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**