

High Court at Calcutta
Appellate Side
(Writ Jurisdiction)

District – Purba Medinipur

CPAN 1496 of 2024
in
WPA 1456 of 2024

In the matter of

Bimal Kumar Pradhan ... Petitioner

versus

Soumadeep Bhattacharya & another. . . . Contemnors

For Petitioners: Mr. Susanta Kumar Gangopadhyay
Ms. Subhasree Banerjee

Noting by Office or Advocate	Serial No.	Date	Office notes, reports, orders or proceeding with signature
	Item. 292	03.12. 2025.	UPON READING a petition of Bimal Kumar Pradhan, his affidavit of verification thereof, dated 11th January, 2024 and the exhibits or annexures to the said petition and upon hearing Mr. Susanta Kumar Gangopadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioner; IT IS ORDERED that a Rule do issue calling upon the alleged contemnors in the contempt application being CPAN 1496 of 2024 arising out of WPA 1456 of 2024 to show cause why they should not be committed to prison or otherwise penalized or dealt with for willful and deliberate violation of the judgment dated 10.05.2024 in WPA 1456 of 2024.

2

Noting by Office or Advocate.	Serial No.	Date.	Office notes, reports, orders or proceedings with signatures.
			The Rule is made returnable on 14.01.2026. On the returnable date, IT IS ORDERED the alleged contemnors, as aforesaid, shall appear personally before this Court at 10:30 AM and shall not leave Court without permission. Let the Rule be served personally on the said alleged contemnors immediately. Let the requisites be put in by the petitioner in course of the day. (Jay Sengupta, J.)