

07 21.01.2026
NB Ct. 28

WPCRC 3 of 2026
In
WPA 1456 of 2024

Bimal Kumar Pradhan
Vs.
Soumadeep Bhattacharya & Anr.

Mr. Shyamal Kr. Mukherjee,
Mr. Susanta Kumar Gangopadhyay,
Mr. Arun Kumar Chakraborty,
Ms. Subhasree Banerjee,
Ms. Rimpa Manna.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Id. SSC,
Mr. Akash Dutta,
Mr. Asish Kumar Guha,
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi.
...for the alleged contemnors.

Reports in the form of affidavits filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos. 1 and 2 are taken on record.

The alleged contemnor no.1 is present over video link.

The alleged contemnor no.2 is present in Court in person.

On the earlier date fixed for their appearance they did appear when the Court did not sit and registered their presence before the concerned Deputy Registrar.

Heard the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the alleged contemnors.

Exception, if any, be filed to the affidavits, within a fortnight from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 11th February, 2026 at 2pm.

The presence of the alleged contemnors is noted and is dispensed with for the present.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)