

03. 11.02.2026
Court No.28
(Tanmoy)

WPCRC/3/2026

**BIMAL KUMAR PRADHAN
VS
SHRI SOUMADEEP BHATTACHARYA,
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
PURBA MEDNIPUR AND ANR.**

**In
WPA/1456/2024**

Mr. Susanto Kr. Gangopadhyay
Mr. Arun Kr. Chakraborty
Ms. Subhosree Banerjee

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. St. Counsel (VC)
Mr. Akash Datta
Mr. Asish Kumar Guha
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi

...for the State.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the State wants to file a rejoinder to the exception filed by the petitioner.
3. Let the same be filed within two weeks from this date. The same should also contain video footage of Police picket that is purportedly posted at the place at present contained in a pen drive.
4. Exception, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
5. List this matter under the same heading for further consideration on March 11, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)