

11.03.2026
Item No.04
Court No.28
Avijit Mitra

**WPCRC 3 of 2026
in
WPA 1456 of 2024**

**Bimal Kumar Pradhan
- Versus -
Shri Soumadeep Bhattacharya, Superintendent
of Police, Purba Medinipur & anr.**

Mr. Susanta Kr. Gongopadhyay,
Mr. Arun Kumar Chakraborty,
Ms. Subhosree Banerjee
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Sirsanyo Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Standing
Counsel
Mr. Akas Datta,
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi
....for the alleged contemnors

A response filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor
no.2 along with two video footages contained in two pen
drives contained in sealed cover is taken on record.

Copy of the said response is handed over to the
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Let exception, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List this matter for further consideration under the
same heading on 10th April, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

