

April 10, 2026
AD 3
Ct. 28
SG

WPCRC 3 of 2026
in
WPA 1456 of 2024

Bimal Kumar Pradhan
vs.
Soumadeep Bhattacharya and another

Mr. Susanta Kumar Gangopadhyay
Mr. Arun Kumar Chakraborty
Ms. Subhasree Banerjee
Ms. Rimpa Manna
... for the petitioner

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha
Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi
Mr. Akash Dutta
... for the contemnors

Affidavit in reply filed by the petitioner is taken on record. Copy of the same is handed over to learned counsel for the alleged contemnors.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 12.05.2026 at 2 pm.

The alleged contemnors are granted liberty to file further affidavit containing the statements of locals (not members of the club) about whether the police picket was operating at the place at the relevant time or not.

Let the same be filed on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)